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Data in Pny Forms... 

Statistics Canada disseminates data in a variety of 
forms. In addition to publications, both standard and 
special tabulations are offered on computer print-
outs, microfiche and microfilm, and magnetic tapes. 
Maps and other geographic reference materials are 
available for some types of data. Direct access to 
aggregated information is possible through CANSIM, 
Statistics Canada's machine-readable data base and 
retrieval system. 

110w to lbtajn More Information 

Inquiries about this publication and related statis-
tics or services should be directed to: 

Energy Section, 
Industry Division, 

Des donnAea anus p1 ueieurs formes... 

Statistique Canada diffuse lea données sous formes divers&;. 
Outre lee publications, des totelisations habituelles et spi-
ciales annt offertes stir imprimés dordinateur, sur microfi-
ches et microfilms et sur bandes magnetiques. Des cartes vt 
dautres documents de référence géographiques aont disponibl&:: 
hour certaines sortes de données. L'accBs direct b des donnée:; 
agrégees est possible par le truchement de CANSIM, la base de 
données ordinolingue et le système d'extraction de Statistique 
Canada. 

Co.ent obtenir d autres renseignnents 

Toutes demmides de renseignements au sujet de cette publica-
tion ou de statistiques et services connexes doivent ètre 
adressAea : 

Section de l'énergie, 
Division des industries, 

Statistics Canada, 	Ottawa, K1A 	016 (telephone: Statistique 	Canada, 	Ottawa, K1A 	016 	(téléphone: 951-3567) 	ou 
951-3567) or to the Statistics Canada reference centre au centre de consultation de Statistique Canada a: 
in: 

St. 	John's (772-4073) Winnipeg (983-4020) St. 	Johns (772-4073) Winnipeg (983-4020) 
Halifax (426-5331) Regina (780-5405) Ihalifax (426-5331) Regina (780-5405) 
Montréal (283-5725) Ecbnonton (495-3027) Montréal (283-5725) Ecnonton (495-3027) 
Ottawa (951-8116) Calgary (292-6717) Ottawa (951-8116) Calgary (292-6717) 
Toronto (973-6586) Vancouver (666-3691) Toronto (973-6586) Vancouver (666-3691) 
Sturgeon Falls (753-4888) Sturgeon Falls (753-4888) 

Toll-free access is provided in all provinces and 
territories, for users who reside outside the local 
dialing area of any of the regional reference centres. 

Newfoundland and Labrador 1-800-563-4255 
Nova Scotia, Now Brunswick 
and Prince Edward Island 1-800-565-7192 
Quebec 1-800-361-2831 
Ontario 1-800-268-1151 
Manitoba 1-800-542-3404 
Saskatchewan 1-800-667-7164 
Alherl;s 1-800-282-3907 
Southern Alberta 1-800-472-9708 
Britiab Columbia 	(South 
and Central) 1-800-663-1551 
Yukon and Northern B.C. 
(area served by 
Northweslel 	Inc.) Zenith 0-8913 
Northwest 	Territories 
(area served by 
NorthwesTel 	Inc.) Call collect 403-495-2011 

110w to Order P,jjlications 

This and other Statistics Canada publications may be 
purchased from local authorized agents and other corn-
mtstity bookstores, through the local Statistics Canada 
offices, or by mail order to Publication Sales, 
Statistics Canada, Ottawa, KIA 016. 

lit service d'appel interurhain sans frais eat offert, due. 
toutes les provinces et dana lea territoires, aux utilisateur; 
gui hthitent è i'extérieur des zones de ccmuniiilcation local: 
des centres régionaux de consultation. 

lerre-Neuve et Labrador 1-800-563-42'' 
Nouvelle-Ecosse, Nouveau-Brunswick 
et 	!le-du-Prince-douard 1-800-565-7192 
Quétec 1-800-361-2831 
Ontario 1-800-268-1151 
Manitoba 1-800-542-3404 
Saakatchewan 1-800-667-7164 
Alberta 1-800-282-3907 
Sud de lAlberta 1-800-472-9708 
Colombie-Britarinique (sud 
et centrale) 1-800-663-1551 
Yukon et nord de Is C.-8. 
(territoire desservi par 	Is 
Northweslel 	Inc.) Zenith 0-8913 
Territoires du Nord-Ouest 
(territoire desservi 	par 	Ia 
Northweslel 	Inc.) 	 Appelez a Frais virCs au 403-495-2011 

Corment convnander lea publicationa 

On pout se procurer cette publication et les autres publica-
tions de Statistiqua Canada auprès des agents autorisAs et des 
autres librairies locales, par lentremise des bureaux locaux 
de Statistique Canada, ou en écrivsnt b Is Section des ventes 
des publications, Statistique Canada, Ottawa, X1A 016. 
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SYP43OI S 

The following standard symbols are used 
in Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applica-
ble. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy require-
ments of the Statistics Act. 

SIGNES CONVENIIONNEIS 

es signes conventionnels suivants sont em-
ployês uniforinément daiis les publications de Sta-
tistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- nêant ou zero. 

-- noinbres infimes. 

P noinbres provisoires. 

r noinbres rectifiês. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de La 
Loi sur Ia statistique relatives au secret. 

ABBREVIATIONS 
	

ABRVIAT IONS 

n.e.s.: Not elsewhere specified. 	 n.c.a.: Non classê(e)s ailleui. 

SIC: 	Standard Industrial Classification. 	 CAl: Classification des act i. it s 	ci 
(titre francais du systeme de classificatiuri 
industrielle de 1970). 
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I 
HIGHLIGHTS 
	

POINtS SAILLANIS 

• Receipts into oil pipelines in 1987 in-
creased by 7.1% over 1986. Since the 
average length of haul fell only slightly 
to 745 kilometres from 765 kilometres in 
1986, cubic metre kilometres increased 
3.1% to 119 billion. 

• Operating revenues for the industry rose 
13.0% to $834 million while operating 
expenses, at $352 million, rose 5.8%. Net 
income (after depreciation, provision for 
income tax, interest on long term debt) 
rose $96 million to stand at $334 million, 
up 40%. 

• Sources of funds stood at $515 million, 
the principal components being funds from 
operations at $441 million, and additional 
long term debt at $69 million. 

Dividend payments at $304 million, fixed 
asset acquisition at $192 million and in-
vestments at $49 million accounted for the 
major disposition items in 1987. 

Employment in the industry increased from 
1,678 to 1,791 in 1987, with the annua1 
earnings per employee climbing from 
$40,032 to $41,715. 

• Les arrivages aux pipe-lines en 1987 ont Rug-
menté par rapport 7.1% a 1986. Puisque la 
distance rnoyenne parcourue b diminué léqèrement 
de 765 kilornètres en 1986 a 745 kilomètres en 
1987, les metre cube kilomètres ont aucimenté de 
3.1% a 119 milliards. 

Les recettes d'exploitation de l'industrie 
($834 millions) ant auqmenté de 13.0 10' par rap-
port 6 1986, et lea dépenses d'exploitations 
atteiçjnaient $352 millions ce qui représentait 
une hausse de 5.8 90'. Après dépréciation, acompte 
pour Pimpôt sur le revenu et intérêt de la 
dette N long terme, le revenu net était cle $334 
millions, soit $96 millions de plus qu'en 1986. 

• Les fonds ant atteint $515 millions. Les prin-
cipales composantes en étaient le revenu 
d'exploitation ($441 millions) ainsi qu'un 
montant additionnel de $69 millions pour Ia 
dette a long terme. 

La majeure partie des fonds dont a dispose 
l'industrie en 1987 provenaient des dividendes 
($304 millions), de l'acquisition d'inwnohilisi-
tion ($192 millions) et des investissements 
($49 million). 

• Les effectifs dans l'industrie sont passes de 
1,678 a 1,791 en 1987. Par ailleurs, Ia rémurié-
ration annuelle moyenne des salaries est passée 
de $40,032 a $41,715. 

I 



The 1987 Oil Pipe line Transport (SIC 
461) report continues the concepts intro-
duced in the 1960 publication; that is, data 
are provided in three areas; petroleum com-
modities, transportation and financial sta-
tistics. 

The commodities carried by the oil pipe 
lines are divided into three groups: 

Crude oil, condensate and pentanes plus. 

Liquefied petroleum gases. 

Refined petroleum products. 

Some pipe lines extend into the United 
States and return to Canada; these statis-
tics account for the commodity disposition 
to the United States but the transportation 
equivalent of these operations is not in-
cluded. A "Glossary" of terms is given at 
I I)(' if pi ii I i ciI if , r 

I 
Review of Survey Results 

Production/Transportation 

INTRODtJCT I UN 

La publication de 1987 sur le Transport du 
pétrole par pipe-lines (CAr 461) s'inspire des 
mémes principes que ceux utilisés pour la pre-
mière fois en 1960, c'est--dire que les données 
se rapportent a trois domaines: les produits, 
pétroliers le transport et les statistiques 
financières du pétrole. 

Les produits transportés par pipe-lines sont 
répartis en trois groupes: 

- Pétrole brut, condensat et pentane plus; 

- Gaz de pétrole liquéfiés; 

- Produits pétroliers raffinés. 

Certains pipe-lines vont jusqu'aux tats-Unis 
puis reviennent au Canada; les statistiques qui 
les concernent tiennent compte de l'utilisation 
des produits aux ttats-Unis inais ne donnent pas 
l'équivalent en transport de ces operations. Une 
section "Terniinoloqie" figure è la fin de Is pub- 
I i 	un. 

Etude des résultats de l'enquête 

Production et Transport 

The oil pipe line industry recorded 
higher trends in its operations in 1987 as 
the result of increased production of crude 
petroleum and equivalent hydrocarbon liq-
uids. Production during the year totalled 
95.4 millions of cubic metres compared with 
the previous year's total of 91.4 millions 
of cubic metres. 

Net receipts into crude oil pipe lines 
increased 4.5% over 1986 and products pipe 
lines showed a 12.3% increase for the same 
period. 

The sources of receipts into crude oil 
pipe lines during 1987 were 73.1% from field 
gathering systems, 5.4% from imports, 16.3% 
fromnatural gas processing plants and 5.2% 
from other carriers. 

Sources of receipts into products pipe 
nes during 1987 were 61.9% from refin- 

S  'ries, 23.1% from natural gas processing 
plants, 13.5% from other carriers, and im-
ports 1.5%. 

En 1987, l'industrie des pipe-lines a connu 
une hausse des activités suite a une augmentation 
de la production de pétrole brut et de liqiides 
d'hydrocarbures equivalents. La production 
annuelle a atteint 95.4 millions de metres cubes 
comparativement 4 91.4 millions de metres cubes 
1 'année précédente. 

Les arrivages nets aux pipe-lines transportant 
du pétrole brut ont auqmenté de 4.5% par rapport 

ceux de 1986, et lea arrivages nets aux pipe-
lines transportant des produits pétroliers ont 
augmenté de 12.3% au cours de Is même période. 

En 1987, 73.1% des arrivages de pétrole brut 
provenaient des champs pétroliers, 5.4% des im-
portations, 16.3% des usines de traitement du qaz 
naturel et 5.2% d'autres transporteurs. 

Quant aux produits pétroliers, en 1987, 61.9% 
des arrivaqes provenaient des raffineries, 23.1% 
des usines de traitement clu gaz naturel, 13.5% 
d'autres transporteurs et 1.5% des importations. 



Net receipts into pipe lines during 1987 
were 162.0 millions of cubic metres as 
compared with 151.2 millions of cubic metres 
in 1986. Alberta continued to provide the 
largest percentage of receipts with 71.2%, 
Ontario 12.5% and Saskatchewan 6.7%. A 
summary of the provincial distribution of 
receipts into pipe lines follows: 

En 1987, les arrivages nets 
été de 162.0 millions de rnètr 
tivement A 151.2 millions d€ 
1986. L'Alberta était toujours 
ment aux arrivages avec 71.2%. 
sait 12.5% des arrivages et la 
Voici un tableau récapitulatif 
provinces: 

aux pipe-lines ont 
es cubes compara- 

metres cubes en 
premiere relative-
L'Ontario lournis-
Saskatchewan 6.7%. 
des arrivages par 

Crude oil 	 Products 
pipe lines 	 pipe lines 

Net receipts 	
Total 

Pipe-lines 	 Pipe-lines 
Arrivages nets 	 transportant du 	transportant des 

pétrole brut 	produits pétroliers 

millions of 	millions of 	 millions of 
cubic metres 	cubic metres 	 cubic metres 

Alberta 
Quebec 
Saskatchewan 
Ontario 
British Columbia - Coloinbie-Britannique 
Manitoba 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du 

Nord-Ouest 

Total 

millions de 	millions de 	 millions de 
metres cubes 	metres cubes 	 metres cubes 

	

83.1 	 32.2 	 115.3 

	

4.6 	 5.7 	 10.3 

	

10.1 	 0.7 	 10.8 

	

1.7 	 18.6 	 2U. 

	

2.5 	 0.4 	 2.9 

	

0.9 	 - 	 U. k) 

	

1.5 	 - 

	

104.4 	 57.6 	 162.0 

Exports of crude oil and products via 
pipe line facilities during 1987 were 38.1 
millions of cubic metres, an increase of 
6.7% over 1986 while imports decreased to 
6.5 million cubic metres, down 1.5%. Crude 
petroleum exports increased 6.9% over 1986 
while liquefied petroleum gas and other 
products exports increased 5.0% during the 
year. 

Trunk lines increased their traffic by 
3.1% to 119.0 billion cubic metre kilometres 
while the average length of haul was 745.0 
kilometres per cubic metre compared with 
764.8 for 1986 and 814.2 for 1985. The trunk 
pipe line revenue per cubic metre kilometre 
amounted to 0.501 cents. 

In the United States, Trans Mountain Oil 
Pipe Line Company (through its wholly-owned 
subsidiary, Trans Mountain Oil Pipe Line 
Corporation) operates a pipe line in the 
State of Washington. Interprovincial Pipe 

Les exportations de pétrole brut et de pro-
duits pétroliers acheminées par pipe-lines sont 
passées a 38.1 millions de metres cubes en 1987, 
ce qui représente one augmentation de 6.7% par 
rapport a 1986. Les importations, ont pour leur 
part, a 6.5 millions de metres cubes, en baisse 
de 1.5% en 1987. Les exportations de pétrole brut 
ont augmenté de 6.9% par rapport a 1986, et 
celles de gaz de ptrole liquéfiés et d'autres 
produits pétroliers ont augmenté de 5.0%. 

Le trafic dans les conduites principales a 
augmenté de 3.1%, pour atteindre 119.0 milliards 
de metre cube kilomètres. Uuant a la distance 
moyenne parcourue elle a été de 745.0 kilomètres 
per metre cube, comparativement a 764.8 kilomè-
tres en 1986 et a 814.2 kilornètres en 1985. Les 
recettes tirées des coriduites prinicipales ont 
été de 0.501 par metre cube kilometre. 

Aux 	tats-Unis, Ia Trans Mountain Oil Pipe 
Line Company exploite (par l'intermédiaire de sa 
filiale a part entire, la Trans Mountain Ut] 
Pipe Line Corporation) un de pipe-line dans 
l'tat de Washington. L'Interprovincial Pipe Line 
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line Company operates (through its wholly-
uned subsidiary, Lakehead Pipe Line Company 
Inc.) pipe line mileage in the United 

a tes. 

Montréal Pipe Line Company Limited and 
its wholly-owned subsidiary, Portland Pipe 
Line Limited of the United States, operate 
jointly pipe line mileage in the States of 
Maine, Vermont and New Hampshire. 

Financial 

Gross additions to fixed assets for the 
011 Pipe Line Industry during 1987 amounted 
to $459.6 million. Of this, the important 
items were additions to pipe lines $178.2 
million, additions to other plant and equip-
ment $85.2 million and additions to trans-
portation plant under construction $149.9 
million. 

Operating revenues in the amount of 
$834.2 million increased 13.0% over 1986 and 
remained the main sources of funds to fi-
nance the operations and expansion of this 
industry. Operating expenses were $352.4 
Ilillion, an increase of 5.8% over 1986. In-
treat on long term debt was $118.8 million, 

'3.8%. 

Income taxes amounting to $109.5 million, 
iv reased 8.6% from 1986. The net income of 
this industry after providing for allowances 
for depreciation and income taxes was $334.0 
million, 40.1% more than the 1986 net income 
of $238.4 million. 

Total assets of this industry amounted to 
$3,339.6 million as at December 31, 1987. 
Interprovincial companies owned $2,300.5 
million or 68.9% of this total with the re-
maining $1,039.1 million being owned by com-
panies operating within provincial bound-
aries. 

Company, quant h elle, exploite (par l'inter-
médiaire de sa filiale part entière, Ia 
Lakehead Pipe Line Company Inc.) un par cours de 
pipelines aux Etats-lJnis. 

La Montréal Pipe Line Company Limited et sa 
filiale 6 part entière, Is Portland Pipe Line 
Limited, des Etats-Unis, sont coexploitantes 
de pipe-lines dans les Ctats du Maine, du Vermont 
et du New Hampshire. 

Situation financière 

En 1987, la valeur brute des immobilisations 
de l'industrie des pipe-lines s'est accrue de 
$459.6 millions. Les plus importantes augmenta-
tions ont été: $178.2 millions de dollars, qui 
ont ete consacrés mu prolonqeinent des pipe-lines, 
$85.2 millions, pour des ajouts aux autres in-
stallations de materiel et $149.9 millions, qui 
oat servi pour des ajouts aux intallations de 
transport en construction. 

Les recettes d'exploitation ($834.2 millions) 
oat augmente de 13.010 ar rapport h 1986 et oat 
surtout servi a financer les operations et l'ex-
pansion de l'industrie. Les dépenses d'exploita-
tion, s'elevaient & $352.4 millions ayant dépassé 
de 5.8% celles de 1986. L'intérêt sur la dette a 
long terme atteignait $118.8 millions, en hausse 
de 13.8%. 

Les impôts sur le revenu oat atteint $109.5 
millions Ce qui représantait une augmentation de 
8.6% par rapport A 1986. Le revenu net de I'm-
dustrie, deduction faite de l'amortissement et de 
l'impôt sur le revenu, a été de $334.0 millions, 
en hausse de 40.1% en regard de 1986, oü il était 
de $238.4 millions. 

Au 31 décembre 1987, l'actif total de l'indus-
trie était de $3,339.6 millions. Les sociétés 
interprovinciales possédaient une part de 
$2,300.5 millions, le reste, avaient été porte au 
compte de sociétés en activité dans une seule 
province. 

Eiloyees 
	 Salaries 

The 1,791 total ninber of employees in-
creased from the 1,678 in 1986. Total salar-
ies rose to $74,712,000 from $67,173,000 and 
resulted in an increase of average annual 
earnings per employee to $41,715 in 1987 
from $40,032 in 1986. 

Text Table I presents selected statistics 
nrinent to the crude nil Pipe line trans- 

S it 	IEIt 	 tti 	IF 	 1'. 

L'effectif total était de 1,791 persoanes, en 
hausse par rapport a 1986 (1,678 personnes). Le 
total des rémunérations est passé de $67,173,000 
en 1986 a $74,712,000 en 1987; Ia rémunération 
annuelle moyenne est passee de $40,032 en 1986 è 
$41,715 en 1987. 

Le tableau explicatif I présente certaines 
otatistiques relatives au transport du pétrole 
urut par pipe-lines pour lea années allant de 
982 a 1987. 



Distribution of Domestic and imported Crude Oil, 1987 

Distribution du pétroie brut canadien et d'importation, 1987 
Million of cubic metres 
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, 	 IT OMIt I. Selected Statistica 

1 

W

981(811 (IPIICATIF I. Statietiquem choislee 

1982 	 1983 	 1984 	 1985 	 1986 	 1987 

millions of cubic metres - millions de mAtres cubeS 

A. Codity - Produit 

Crude oil - PAtrole brut 
Canedien crude oil production - Production 

do ptrole brut canadion 79.5 84.0 89.1 91.4 91.4 95.4 

Pipeline iiiports . laportations par pipe-lines 12.4 6.1 4.8 4.8 5.5 5.7 

Pipeline exports - [xportations par pipe-lines 14.9 17.2 20.9 27.3 32.8 35.1 

Net receipts of crude oil into pipelines - 

Arrivages nets de pdtrole brut dens lee pipe-lines 93.4 92.0 95.9 98.7 99.9 104.4 

kilometrem - kilos8tres 

B. Technical - Do.wi9es tedNliqu.m 

Pipeline distance - Longeur des con&jites 
Gathering - Secondsires 13 452.8 13 880.3 15 610.0 18 835.8 22 259.0r 23 145.7 

Trunk-crude - Principales-pAtrole brat 18012.6 17 456.4 18777.) 1848*1.4 19024.3 19895.8 

Product lines - Conduitea de produits raffinAm 4 963.7 5 020.0 5 012.2 4 949.3 4 964.2 4 *120.4 

Cubic metre kilometres - Metres cubes kilomAtres 
(millions) 97 373.5 111 	731.2 122 955.9 122 234.2 115 448.4 119 064.0 

Average kilometres per cubic metre - KiloeiAtreage 
moyen par metre cube 706.8 817.3 846.2 814.2 764.8 745.0 

nuvnhpr - nomhre 

715 	166 673 723 668 842 710 583 732 446 708 104 

•illiona of dollars - millions de dollars 

C. Financial - Situation financibre 

Operating revenues - Revenue d'e,cploitation 523.4 569.5 627.0 692.8 738.5 834.2 

!iersting expenses - Gépenses d'exploitstion 231.0 247.0 279.5 299.8 333.1 352.4 

Net income - Revenu net 175.1 211.2 276.8 297.6 238.4 334.0 

Property account - Coapte de propriétA 1,875.3 2,000.6 2,141.7 2,600.0 2,955.2 3,123.0 

Long-term debt - Dette 8 long terms 764.3 795.1 820.0 1,051.6 1,315.0 1,384.0 

per cent - pourcentaqo 

Average interest rate - IntAr8t sur is dette I 
long Larva 7.5 *1 1 1 8.3 8.5 8.0 8.6 

Debt/capital - Dette/cmpitsl 65.3 53.1 53.6 53.7 59.3 59.5 

Debt/equity - Oette/c.pital propre 188.2 113.3 115.5 115.8 145.5 146.9 

Profit margin - Placge b4nAficiaire 33.4 37.1 44.1 41.5 32.3 40.0 

Return on total investment - Rendement de l'inves- 
tissement total 10.7 10.3 12.5 10.3 7.2 10.0 

Return on shareholders 	investment - Rendement du 
capita! propre 138.5 49.5 64.6 52.1 41.5 58.1 

Working capital ratio - Ratio du fonda do roulement 1.7:1 1.5:1 1.4:1 1.3:1 0.8:1 0.6:1 
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TABlE 1. Receipts and Disposition of Crude Oil and Equivalent, by Source, Canada, 1987 

jrt 	;ij 	 IktJt)i. 1 

No. 
cubic metres - metres cubes 

Receipts 

Net receipts: 

1 	From fields 76 287 509 - 	 - 643 329 

2 	From processing plants 17 058 065 - 	 - - 

3 	Isports 5 659 311 4 595 933 	- - 

4 	From other 5 423 546 - 	 - 138 220 

5 	TOTAL, NET RECEIPTS 104 428 431 4 595 933 	- 781 549 

Disposition 

Net deliveries: 

To refineries: 

6 	Quebec 9 486 009 4 593 497 	- 113 41d 

7 	Ontario 26 542 413 - 	 - 215 032 

8 	Manitoba - - 	 - - 

9 	Saskatchewan 2 368 941 - 	 - - 

10 	Alberta 17 300 320 - 	 - - 

11 	British Columbia 7 728 570 - 	 - - 

12 	Refineries, total 63 426 253 4 593 497 	- 328 450 

13 	To processing plants and bulk 
plants 1 802 696 - 	 - - 

14 	For export 35 070 871(2) - 	 - 438 974 

15 	To other 3 582 219 - 	 - - 

16 	Net deliveries, total 103 882 039 4 593 497 	- 767 424 

17 	Pipeline fuel and use - - 	 - - 

18 	Line losses and unaccounted for -100 061 2 588 	- -1 207 

19 	Inventory changes 646 453 -152 	- 15 332 

20 	TOTAL, DISPOSITION 104 4213 431 4 595 933 	- 781 549 

(1) Includes movements of Canadian oil held in the United States and estimated inventory changes of interprovinciip 
in Manitoba and United States. 

(2) Includes 151 148 cubic metres of United States oil re-exported to the United State9. 
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IAULIAU 1. Ar,i va,jes et utilisation du pétrole brut et hydrocarbures equivalents, par source, ensele du Canada, 1987 

K: 	tigh Northwest United 
I 	,lumbta Territories States 

Ctedi Colovie- Territoires du tats- 
Britannique Nord-Ouest Unis 

NO 
cubic metres - metres cubes 

Arrivages 

Arrivages nets 

11 393 969 60 661 287 2 132 693 1 456 231 - Des champs pétrolifCres 1 

37 811 17 020 254 - - - Des installations de traitement 2 

- - - - 1 063 378 Importations 3 

791 574 4 369 504 124 248 - - Autres arrivages 4 

12 223 354 82 051 045 2 256 941 1 456 231 1 063 378 TO1A. DES ARRIYAG(S NETS 5 

Utilimation 

Livraisons nettes 

Aux raffineries 

87 	316 3 941 778 - - - Québec 6 

751 	779 22 629 667 - - 945 935 Ontario 7 

- - - - - Manitoba 8 

173 553 2 195 388 - - - Saskatchewan 9 

- 16 747 753 173 443 379 124 - Alberta 10 

- 4 541 806 2 	110 782 1 075 982 - Colombie-eritannique 11 

3 762 648 50 056 392 2 284 225 1 455 106 945 935 Total, raffineriem 12 

48 950 1 	753 746 - - - Aux installations de traiternent et de stockage 13 

8 346 352 26 134 397 - - 151 	148 En vue de I'exportation 14 

58 120 3 521 	186 - - 2 913 Autres livraisons 15 

12 216 070 81 465 721 2 284 225 1 455 106 1 099 996 Total, livraisons nettes 16 

- - - - - Utilisation de unazout par lea pipe-lines 17 

42 730 -117 492 -27 839 1 	160 -1 Fuites et autres pertes 18 

-35 446 702 816 555 -35 -36 617 Variations de stocks 19 

12 223 354 82 051 045 2 256 941 1 456 231 1 063 378 TOTAL 0€ IUTILISATI(Jtl 20 

1 	V compris les quart its de pétrole canadien admis temporairement 	aux tats-Unis et 	ls variations estimstivrs de stocks de 
.j 

-I) .................... . 	 . 	 TI 
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TABLE 2. St.ary of Pipe Line Ibve*ents of Crude Oil and Equivalent and Liquefied Petrolei.. Gases and Petroleuu Products, by 
Province, 1987 

Northwest 	British 

Total 	Territories 	Coltinbia 

1986 	Iota] 	 Alberta 
1987 	Territoires du 	Colombie- 

Nord-Ouest 	Britannique 
No. 

cubic metres - metres cubes 

Crude oil and equivalent: receipts 

1 	From fields 77 849 838 76287 509 	1 456 231 2 192 886 62 579 520 
2 	From processing plants 11 	783 414 17 058 065 	- - 16 318 617 
3 	Imports 5 452 077 5 659 311 	- - - 

4 	From other 4815 190 5 423 546 	- 299 364 4 197 499 
5 	From other provinces 154 668 301 157 0130 910 	- 6 645 238 1 455 106 

6 	Total, receipts 254 568 820 261 509 341 	1 456 231 9 137 488 84 550 742 

Crude oil and equivalent: deliveries 

7 	To refineries 62 479 795 63 426 253 - 7 726 570 17 300 320 
8 	To processing plants and bulk plants 1 	713 564 1 802 696 - - 427 262 
9 	For export 32 789 582 35 070 871(4) - 656 015 3 916 6q 

10 	To other 2 858 844 3 582 219 - 779 143 2 741 1ii 

11 	To other provinces 154 668 301 157 080 910 1 455 106 - 60 057 5J' 
12 	Pipe line fuel and use - - - - 

13 	Line losses and unaccounted for -115 763 -100 061 1 	160 -4 482 -64 till 

14 	Inventory changes 174 497 646 453 -35 -21 758 172 /1 

15 	TOTAL, DISPOSITION 254 568 820 261 509 341 1 456 231 9 137 488 84 550 142 

LPG's and products: receipts 

16 	From processing plant 11 924 795 13 275 558 - 	 31 450 9 459 271 
17 	From refineries and bulk plants 31 245 071 35 600 464 - 	 302 810 15 3U6 066 

18 	Imports 1 113 828 889 280 - - - 

19 	From other 6 972 627 7 782 893 - 	 93 566 7 302 213 
20 	From other provinces 24 1328 765 29 803 085 - 	 1 	559 804 - 

21 	Total, receipts 76 085 086 87 351 280 - 	 1 987 630 32 067 550 

LPGs and products: deliveries 

22 	To refineries 3 947 803 4 389 305 - 	 1 	1197 240 1 315 724 
23 	To bulk plants and terminals 22 661 491 29 043 203 - 	 535 427 5 735 216 

24 	For export 2 897 923 3 041 709 - 	 3 907 186 917 
25 	To other 21 831 656 25431 602 - 	 258 355(6) 10458 885 
26 	To other provinces 24 828 765 29 803 085 - 	 88 137 14 167 360 
27 	Pipe line fuel and use - - - - - 

28 	Line losses and unaccounted for 112 794 65 712 - 	 13 041 91 
29 	Inventory changes -195 346 576 664 -1 477 54 

30 	TOTAL, DISPOSITION 76 085 086 87 351 280 - 	 1 987 630 32 067 Ssu 

(TYTncludes LPG movements and inventory changes in Saskatchewan and United States. 
(2) Includes movements of Canadian oil held in bond in the United States and estimated inventory changes of interprovincial 

pipelines in Manitoba and United States. 
(3) Includes LPG movements and inventory changes in Ontario and United States. 
(4) Includes 151 148 cubic metres of United States oil re-exported to the United States. 
(5) Includes 398 214 cubic metres of United States LPGa re-exported to the United States. 
(6) Destined for Japan. 

I 
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IA8LEAIJ 2. Soaire des .ouvents dii tr&sport par pipe-lines pour le pétrole brut et hydrocarbures equivalents et lea gaz de 
pétrole liquifiCa et produits pétroliera selon Is province, 1987 

Saskat- 
chewan(1) 	Manitoba(2) 	Ontario(3) 	Quebec 	 Yukon 

NO 
cubic metres - metres cubes 

PCtrole brut et equivalents: arrivages 

9 415 543 643 329 - 	 - - 	 Des champs pétrolifCres 	 1 
61 031 - 678 417 	 - - 	 Des installations de traitement 	 2 

- - 1 063 378 	4 595 933 - 	 Importations 	 3 
627 113 298 828 742 	 - - 	 Autres arrivogea 	 4 

53 412 067 60 977 776 29 021 916 	5 568 807 - 	 Venant d'autres provinces 	 5 

63 515 754 61 919 933 30 764 453 	10 164 740 - 	 Total des arrivages 	 6 

Pétrole brut et equivalents: livraisons 

2 368 941 - 26 542 913 9 486 009 - 	 Aux raffineries 	 7 
74 691 - 624 448 676 295 - 	 Aux installations de traitemerit et de stockage 	U 
40 481 27 531 360 2 926 356 - - 	 En vue de I'exportation 	 9 
58 789 - 2 913 - - 	 Autres livraisons 	 10 
89 401 29010 291 5 568 807 - - 	 A dautres provinces 	 11 

- 	 Utilisation de mazout par lea pipe-lines 	 12 
( 836 
-- 

5 22 2 
- 

-12 822 
- 

2 588 - 	 Fuites et sutres pertes 	 13 
II) 287 5 373 060 -4 887 662 -152 - 	 Variations de stocks 	 14 

63 515 754 61 919 933 30 764 455 10 164 740 - 	TOTAL DL LUTJIISATION 	 15 

GPL et produita pétroliers: arrivages 

240 687 - 	 3 544 150 - 	 - 	 Les instalistions de traitement 16 
Des raffineries et des installations de 17 

327 354 - 	 13 961 252 5 702 982 	 - 	stockage 
- - 889 280 - 	 - 	Importations 18 

136 134 - 250 980 - 	 - 	 Autres arrivoges 19 
12 607 556 7 622 815 	7 239 620 685 153 	88 137 	Venant dautres provinces 20 

13 311 131 7 622 815 	25 885 282 6 388 135 	88 137 	Total des arrivages nets 21 

GPL et produits pCtroliers: livraisons 

- - 1 388 476 	527 865 	 - Aux raffineries 22 
Aux terminus et aux installations de 23 

1 749 985 370 707 12 899 116 	2 668 229 	88 523 stockage 
1 280 473 - 1 	570 412(5) 	 - 	 - En vue de lexportation 24 

603 479 3 210 542 8 887 919 	2 012 422 	 - Autres livraisons 25 
9 615 076 4 067 929 685 153 	1 	179 430 	 - A dsutres provinces 26 

- - - 	 - 	
- Utilisation de mazout par lea pipe-lines 27 

4357 -3235 -34 464 	 189 	-383 Fuites et autres pertes 28 
58 361 -23 128 488 670 	 - 	 -3 Variations de stocks 29 

13 311 731 7 622 815 25 885 282 	6 388 135 	88 137 TOTAL DC 1UTLLISATI0Il 3U 

1)  V coapris les quantités de GPL trsnsportêes et les variations de stocks en Saskatchewan et aux 	tats-Unis. 
2)  V compris les quantitCs de pétrole canadien admis teaporairement aux 	tats-lJnis et 	lea variations estimatives de stocks 

des pipe-lines interprovinciaux au Manitoba et aux Etats-Unis. 
(3)  V comprie lea quantités de GPL transportées at lea variations de stocks en Ontario et aux ltats-Unis. 
(4)  V coeçris 151 148 metres cubes de petrole brut provenant des 	tats-Unis et retourné aux 	tats-Unis. 
(5)  V conpris 398 214 mtres cubes de GPL, provenant des Etats-Unis et retourné aux 	tats-Unis. 
(6)  Destination, Japon. 
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OA8LE 3. Si.ary of Pipe Line lve.ents, by Codity Groups, by Month, Canada, 1987 

Total year-to-date 

January 	February 	Marcri 	6pr.l 	Hay 

Tots) cun,jlat,f 
Janvier 	Fvrier 	Nars 	Avyij 	Hai 

1986 	1987 

No. 
cubic metres - metres cubes 

Receipts 

Crude oil and equivalent: 

Net 	receipts: 

I 	From fields 77 849 838 76287 509 6 122 787 5 403 023 6 170 914 5 994 869 6063 566 

2 	From processing plants 11 783 414 17 058 065 1 576 984 1 437 054 1 548 575 1 305 590 1 	548 181 

3 	l,orts 5 452 077 5 659 311 606 377 564 478 439 795 314 978 269 462 

4 	From other 4 815 190 5423 546 402 445 377 292 425 967 30 310 407 419 

5 	Net receipts total 99 908 519 104 428 431 8 708 593 7 781 847 8 585 251 7 982 741 8 288 628 

LPC's and products: 

6 	From processing plants 11 924 795 13 275 558 1 	548 856 1 024 926 9111 676 1 012 658 1 007 511 

7 	From bulk plants and refineries 31245 071 35600464 2888 0U5 2797 543 2 912 656 2519 032 2 436 693 

8 	l,orts 1 	113 828 889 280 72 890 62 043 69 406 69 861 73 977 

9 	From other 6 972 627 7 782 893 503 o23 461 077 631 283 614 037 759 183 

10 	Net receipts total 51 256 321 57 548 195 4 513 374 4 345 589 4 525 021 4 215 588 4 277 364 

Ne) 	re pF n F ,t it - All 	 v) F es 	151 156 FF40 	161 9)6 621, 	15 721 961 	12 1'? 4 III 	11 1 1() 2/1 	12 191) 375 	1 / 565 992 

Di spon it ton 

Crude oil vol 

Net deliveries: 

12 	To reflneriea 62 479 795 63 426 253 5583480 5029758 5 374 214 4 757 383 4 840 540 

13 	To processing plants 1 	713 564 1 	802 696 70758 2116680 162 852 158 249 123 452 

14 	For eoport 32789582 35070871 2 714 427 2 356 965 2 546 264 28676111 3305206 

15 	To other 2858846 3 582 219 355 578 365 277 535 093 313 892 186 024 

16 	Net deliveries total 99 841 785 103 882 039 8 724 243 7 958 680 8 418 42) 8 097 125 8 455 222 

17 	Line losses and unaccounted for -115 763 -1L)lJ 061 5 719 14 064 7 190 -7 006 -8 640 

18 	Inventory changes 174 497 646 453 -21 369 -190 897 159 638 -107 372 -157 954 

19 	DISPOSITIIJI TOTAl 99 908 519 104 428 431 8 708 593 7 781 847 8 585 251 7 982 747 8 288628 

LPGs and products: 

20 	To refineries 3 947 803 4 389 305 383 691) 351 722 393 077 505 042 331 	413 

21 	To plants 22 661 491 24 043 203 1941 326 1 979 976 2134010 1 941 405 1 968 224 

22 	For esport 2897915 3041 7119 337 501 257 636 219 366 217 805 147 399 

23 	To other 21 	831 656 25 431 602 1 944 194 1 666 181 1 820 018 1 617 549 1 617 4115 

24 	Net deliveries toteS 51 338 873 56 905 819 4 606 701 4 235 515 4 566 471 4 081 801 4 044 521 

25 	Line losses and unacrounted For 112 794 65 712 2 323 -10 957 4 872 -14 031 12 534 

26 	Inventory changes -195 546 576 664 -95 650 121 031 -46 322 147 818 220 3119 

27 	DISP06ITII9I TOTAL 51 256 321 57 548 195 4 513 374 4 345 589 4 525 021 4 215 588 4 277 364 

28 	Net deliveries total - All ciditiea 151 190 656 160 787 858 13 330 944 12 194 195 12 984 894 12 178 926 12 499 743 
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taos 1*11 	Sir.. afro asons .6i trort oar oioe-iines Dour leo orockaita otro1vers rêoartis on oro,es solon Is .ois. ou Canada, 1987 

3u!y 	August 	September 	October 	November 	December 

Join 	Juillet 	AoOt 	Septeebte 	Octobre 	Novembre 	Décembre 

rea - metres cubes 

Arrivagea 

Ptro2e brut et Oquivalentg 

Arrinages nets 

6 260 737 6 629 429 6 764 461 6541 790 6 791 093 6 610 697 6 934 187 Des chanVs pétrolifCres 	 1 

1 	518 956 1449 265 1 	552 309 1 	102 064 1 	197 048 1 	373 447 1448 592 Des installations do traitement 	2 

400 949 586 102 591 977 564 858 280 849 416 411 563 175 l.,ortetions 	 3 

402 039 451 699 461 075 450 643 510 741 560 497 607 U99 Autres arrivages 	 4 

8 582 677 9 116 495 9 369 722 8 659 355 8 779 051 9 021 012 9 553 053 Total, arrimagem nets 	 5 

OPt at produits ptroliers 

881 122 916 231 978 280 1 305 737 1 443 468 1 350 825 1 395 262 Des usanes do traiten.ent 	 6 

2 731 271 2 848 478 2 930 950 2 937 625 3 352 946 3 648 328 3 596 937 Des raffineries et des installations de stockage 	7 

110 037 77 543 75 016 74 639 69 254 68 709 67 905 leVortataons 	 8 

769 982 764 482 667 779 604 794 571 592 592 863 621 198 Autres arrivages 	 9 

4 492 412 4 606 740 4 870 025 4 922 195 5 437 260 5 660 725 5 601 302 iot.l, arrivag.a nets 	 10 

015 tiara 11 	721 z 1, 14 7)9 747 11 582 150 14 716 111 14 681 il/ 15 254 laS Total, errivages nets - bus lea pro&ait. 	11 

Ut 	!is.tion 

role brut et equivalents 

Ltori5On5 nettes 

5 065 752 5 792 974 5 772 749 5281 752 5074929 5 533 372 5 319 350 Aus raffineries 	 12 

170 434 72 104 81 852 104 687 132 470 148 173 370 985 Aus usines de traitement 	 13 

3 151 021 3 208 990 3 060 820 2 932 035 3 198 503 2 907 464 2 821 175 En sue do 1'esportstioo 	 14 

319 903 294 582 246 107 249 309 243 203 30 686 362 562 Autres lisraison. 	 15 

8 701 110 9 368 651 9 161 528 0 561 703 8 648 905 8 099 697 0 074 672 Total, livrsiaon. nettes 	 16 

-3 522 -4 970 13 655 -35 1360 -68 019 -11 929 -1 542 Fuitea et autres pertes 	 17 

-120 911 -247 186 194 539 126 632 198 165 133 244 679 923 Variations de stocks 	 18 

8 502 677 9 116 495 9 369 722 8 659 355 8 779 051 9 021 012 9 553 053 TOTAL, UTILISATI(81 	 19 

CPL et produits pCtrol acts 

366 099 390 429 396 886 287 166 407 008 403 508 397 195 Aus raffineries 	 20 

2 085 753 2 174 058 2 179 310 1 672 492 1 916 671 1 992 815 2 057 133 Aun usanes 	 21 

178 800 142 910 219 439 292 650 384 194 323 433 340 376 En sue de l'exportation 	 22 

1 794 899 1 809 457 1 949 682 2 622 947 2 683 033 2 967 111 2 931 040 Autres lintaions 	 23 

4 425 551 4 516 854 4 745 317 4 871 455 5 390 906 5 688 983 5 731 144 Total, livraiocsia nettea 	 24 

	

19 182 	22 461 	967 	20 798 	10 356 	3 543 	-6 366 	Fuites et autrea porte. 
	

25 

	

47 679 	67 425 	123 141 	30 542 	35 998 	-31 801 	-44 106 	Variations de stocks 
	

26 

	

4 492 412 	4 606 740 	4 870 025 	4 922 795 	5 431 260 	5 660 725 	5 681 302 	TOTAL. UTILJSAII(9l 
	

27 

	

11 132 641 	13 721 235 	13 906 845 	11 419 238 	14 019 811 	14 588 680 	14 606 416 	Into!, !iursiaaxrn nettea, - loam len protkilts 

n 



18 

TA.E 4. Oil Pipe Line 0istwe, by Province and Size or Pipe in Service, as at Oeceier 31, 1987 

TAHLEAU 4. Longueur des cu,duites de pAtrols, selon I. province at Is ditre de conduits en service, eu 31 dAcere 1 9111 

Province 

Duaseter of pipe in millimetres 

Diamktre des conduites, en millie9t rev 

0-150 	 151.226 	 227-277 278-326 329-429 430-480 

kilosetres - kilotres 

Gathering Iines(1) - Conduites setondaires(1) 
Ontario 77.7 - - - - - 

Manitoba 545.6 158.8 - - - - 

Saskatchewan 4 143.4 1 	282.5 117.9 145.1 31.1 - 

Alberta 11 	702.0 2 950.0 473.7 481.0 122.8 10.0 

British Colinbia - Colombie-Britannique 470.7 259.8 20.9 62.8 - - 

Northwest Territories - Ierritoites do Nord-Ouest 51.6 11.1 2.4 1.1 3.3 - 

CANADA 16 988.6 4 662.0 610.9 690.0 157.8 10.0 

Trunk lines - Conduitea principales 
Quebec - - 2.4 2.0 2.5 113.6 

Ontario - - - 107.0 42.0 - 

Manitoba - 194.5 116.0 - 391.0 19.0 

Saskatchewan 192.2 769.7 171.5 350.9 625.2 45.0 

Alberta 188.3 2 593.2 1 	216.6 1 	727.6 I 	337.7 - 

British Coiwebia - Colombie-Britannique - - - 810.0 - - 

Northwest Territories - Territoires du Nord-Oucot - - - 752.0 - - 

CANADA 380.5 3 157.4 1 506.5 3 749.5 2 398.4 177.6 

Product lines - Conduites pour lea produits 
Onbec - 82.2 121.4 21.2 25.0 - 

Ontario 24.0 373.8 728.4 713.5 7 -.7 - 

Manitoba - 311.5 - - - - 

Saskatchewan 6.1 619.2 16.0 721.7 - - 

Alberta 198.9 28.2 328.7 278.7 4.3 1.4 

British Colisnba - Colosbie-Britanniqoe 55.9 - - - - - 

Yukon 88.9 - - - - 

CANADA 373.8 1 	375.1 1 194.5 1 735.1 105.6 1.4 

Total 	lines - Conduites total 
- 82.0 127.8 23.2 27.5 113.6 

Ontario 101.3 333.8 728.4 82015 118.3 - 

Manitoba 543.6 665.2 116.0 - 791.0 
Saskatchewan 4 	341.7 2 271.4 301.4 1 	217.7 656.9 

Alberta 12089.2 5571.4 2019.0 2487.7 1 464.8 
British Colosbia - Coloobie-Britanniqoc 526.6 259.6 20.9 872.8 - 

Yukon 88.9 - - - - - 

Northwest 	Territories - 	Territores du Sord-Ocest 51.6 11.1 2.4 755.1 3.3 - 

CANADA 17 742.9 9 194.5 7 311.9 6 174.6 2 661.0 189.0 

Outside diameter of pipe in •illiaetrea 

Diamètre extArieur des conduates, an millimAtres 

481-531 532-658 659-759 760-.- Total 

kiloeetres - kitoaètres 

Gathering lines(1) - Con&.iitea vecondsires(1) 
Ontario - - - - 77.3 
Manitoba - - - - 702.4 

Saskatchewan - 1.6 - . 5 718.2 

Alberta 1.1 20.4 1.9 0.9 15 763.8 

British Colivibia - Colombie-Brltanoique - - - - 814.0 
Northwest Territories - Territoires do Nord-Uiiest 0.5 - - - 7U.lJ 
CANPLM 1.6 22.0 1.9 0.9 23 145.7 

Trunk lines - Conduitea principales 
Quduec - 114.1 - 110.0 344.6 

Ontario 580.0 14.0 - 746.0 1 	409.0 

Manitoba 298.0 297.0 3.0 422.0 1 	740.5 
Saskatchewan 694.0 670.0 - 855.0 3 975.5 
Alberta 1 055.6 1 410.3 - 422.2 9 951.7 

British Colisabia - Colombie-Britannique - 753.5 - 81.0 1 	644.5 
Northwest Territories - Territoires do Nord-Ouest - - - - 752.0 

CANADA 2 627.8 3 258.9 3.0 2 636.2 19 895.8 

Products lines - Conduites pour les produits 
OnAbec - - - - 249.6 

Ontario 21.7 - - - 1 	897.7 

Manitoba - - - - 311.9 

Saskatchewan - - - - 1 	$67.0 
Alberta 11.6 1.6 - - 853.4 
British Colonbia - Colombie-Britannique - - - - 55.9 

Yukon - - - - 88 1 9 

CANADA 33.7 1.6 - - 4 620.4 

Total 	lines 	- 	Conduites, 	total 
Quduec - 114.1 - 110.0 594., 

Ontario 601.7 14.0 - 746.0 3 	464.1.  

Manitoba 299.0 297.0 3.0 422.0 2 	754.. 

Saskatchewan 694.0 671.6 - 855.0 11 	054. 

Alberta 1 068.5 1 	432.3 1.9 423.1 26 568. 
British Colosbia - Coloie-Britannique - 753.5 - 81.0 2 	514.. 

Yukon - - - - Bit. 
Northwest Territories - Territoirea du Nord-Ouest 0.5 - - - 

CANADA 2 662.1 3 282.5 4.9 2 637.1 47 861.9 

(1) 	Includes Ia 084.8 kiloaetrea of producers' gathering T Lnes.  
(1) Inclut 14 084.8 kilosètres de conduitea aecondai rev des producteurs. 
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' 	IABLE 5. Number of Pumping Stations, Pri.e Movers and Pumps, Tronk Lines, by Province, as at Deceer 31, 1987 

TABLEAU 5. Nore de postes de page, de moteurs pri.airea at de poupes et de conduites principales, melon Ia province, au 
31 décembre 1987 

Pumping stations 	 Prime movers 

Postes de pompage 	 Moteurs primaires 

Station control 	 Fuel 	 Electric 	Other 
Province 	 Total 

Poste de contrôle 	 A combustible 	flectriques 	Autres 

Remote 	 Other 

A distance 	 Autres 

number - noinbre 

Québec 5 - 5 - 16 	 - 

Ontario 35 1 36 - 99 	 - 

Manitoba 11 5 16 - 76 	 - 

Saskatchewan 35 5 40 5 180 	 - 

Alberta 88 47 135 7 473 	 2 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 9 4 13 20 19 	 - 

Yukon 1 - 1 1 - 	 - 

II 

(:AN#DA 181 61 149 59 2 

Prime movers Pumps 
Kilowatts Total 

Moteurs primaires Poepes 

Reciprocating Centrifugal 
Total 

Alternatives Centrifuges 

number - nombre number - nombre 

Québec 16 14 520 - 16 16 

Ontario 99 104 980 - 99 99 

Manitoba 76 115 506 2 74 76 

Saskatchewan 185 231 444 36 149 185 

Alberta 482 273 614 127 355 482 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britonnique 39 24 790 5 34 39 

Yukon 1 98 1 - 1 

\!5., 	S 	1 rritories - 	Territoires du 
5 6 3 152 - 6 6 

S IANADA 904 768 104 171 733 904 
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l..E 6. Coi.rative Statet of Assets, liabilities and Net Worth of Oil Pipe line Irwiaport lrx8istry, as at Deceer 31, 1987 and 1986 

TA8L(AU 6. fist coaparatif do I'actiI, do passuf at do is valour nette do l'inckiatrie du transport de p6trole par pipe-lines, mu 31 décedore, 1910 t 
1986 

1987 	 Total 
1986 

lnterproiicicial 	 Intraprovincial 
coapanies 	 coapanies 

Total 
Coapagnies 	 Coapagnies 
interproxincislis 	intraprovincialem 

thousands of dollars - milLiera de dollars 

Assets - Actif 

Current assets - Di8ponibiLit6x 

Cash on hand, 	in banks and tesporary cash investments - En caisse, 
en banque et placements tesporaires 

Canadian currency - Ptinnaie canadienne 
Caat' on hand and in chartered banks, including term deposits - [n 

caisse et dana lea banques 8 charte, y cospria des depOts 8 terse 1,018 16,803 17,821 38,758 

Cash in other inatitutions, including guaranteed investment certif- 
icates - Dana dautres institutions, y coapris certificats do 
placement garantis 12 - 12 - 

Foreign currency and tesporary foreign cash investments - Monnaie 
trangire et placements 6trangers tenUoraires - - - 35 

Short-term notes of finance conpaniea and other unaffiliated Cana- 
dian coapanies - Billets 8 court terse des sociéta de cr'dit et 
autrea socités csnadienr,es non sffiliea - - - - 

Government of Canada treasury bills - Bans du tr600r du gouvernement 
canadien 1,153 - 1,153 657 

Other Government of Canada direct and guaranteed debt - Autree dettea 
directea et garanties pour Ic gouvernement canadien - 5 5 

Provincial and municipal direct and guaranteed debt and Canadian 
corporate and institutional issue - Dettes directes et garanties pour los 
gouvernesenta provinclaux et municipaux et Asissions do sociêts 
et institutions csnadiennes - - - 7,9i. 

Other short-term Canadian investments - Autrea placements csnadiena 
8 court terse 2,640 2,250 4,890 16,0' 

Investments in foreign securities - Placements dana des fonds 
étranqera - - - S,UL 

Special deposits - D#pdts spciauo 
Canadian - Au Canada 32 199 231 
Foreign - P 	l'dtranger - - - - 

Accounts receixable less provision for doubtful account - Coniptea P 
recexoir moms rserve pour crsnces douteuses 85,360 80,615 186,035 223,797 

Interest and dividends receivable - tntftAt et dieldendea B recevoir 41 - 41 738 

Materials, supplies and oil 	inventory - Msti#res, fournitures et 
inxentsires do pitrole 7,153 13,410 20,563 17,244 

Other current assets and prepaid expenses - Autres disponibilits et 
depenaeni payées davance 2,666 8,796 11,462 31,637 

Current assets - Total - Diaponibilitm 100,075 122,138 222,213 341.938 

Investments - Placements 

Investments in affiliated cospanies - Placements dana des Filiales 911,420 43,791 961,211 912,495 

Other investments - Autrea placements 
Nertyages, long-term advances and notes - Hypothtquea, avances et 

billets B long terme - 373 373 375 
Other Canadian investments - Autres placements canadiens 680 345 1,025 812 
Investments in Canadian preferred and coem,on stocks - Placements an 

actions prisilgiées et ordinaires canadiennes 60 7 67 331 

Investments in foreign securities - Placements en valeurs étrsn- 
grem - - - - 

Sinking funds - fonda d'ssortissement et autres fonda de reserve - - - - 
Miscellaneous special funds - Autres fonds spêcisun - - - - 

Investment. - Total - Placessot. 918,160 44,516 962,676 914,013 

fixed assets - lne,obilisat ions 

Transportation plant 	- Installations do transport 1,945,131 1,180,492 3,123,623 2,955,171 
Other plants, property and equipment (non-transportation) - Autres 

installations, terrains et matCriel 	(non reliCs au transport) 6,498 275,762 282,260 258,803 
less accumulated depreciation and amortization - 'bins Is dCprCcistion 

et l'amortiasement 717,686 596,118 1,313,864 1,206,399 
lersting oil supply - Fournitures do pCtrole accusuiCs pour 

l'ecploitation 771 10,712 11,103 11,2 

Net fixed assets - Immcibilimstions nettes 1,232,274 870,848 2,1(15,122 2,018,lI1 

Deferred debits - Debits diffCrCs 49,972 1,591 51,563 35,9S. 

TOTAL ASIS - ACIIF TOTAL 2,300,481 1,039,093 5,339,574 3,310,701 



84,535 	 208,056 	212,494 

171,399 960,832 427,051 

144,096 209,096 668,395 
23,733 24,240 43,928 

- (2,405) 

339,228 1,194,176 1,136,969 

169,608 189,768 178,257 
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I 	rsa( 6. Coarative Statesent or Aametm. Lthilities and Net Worth of Oil Pipe Liii. Tranaport Industry, as at Deceer 31, 1987 and 1986 - Concluded 

TAOLEAU 6. Ittat coyaratif  do l'actlf, du paaaif at do I. valour notte do l'uni6jatrie dii transport de pAtrole par pipe-lines, ou 31 dAcre, 1987 at 
1986 - fin 

1987 
	

Total 
1986 

Interprovincial 	lntraprovincia] 
cospanies 	 coapanies 

Total 
Coxpagnies 	 Cospagniea 
interprovinciales 	intrapion incialea 

thousands of dollars - ,silliers de dollars 

Liabilities and net worth - Pasmir et valour nette 

Current liabilities - ExigibilitAa 

Short-term loans - Prts A court terme 
loans from chartered banks in Canadian currency - Prfts des banques A 

charte en monnaie ranadienne 28,903 649 29,552 57,042 
Other loans payable - Autrea prAts remboursables 17,640 8,050 25.690 411,325 

Accounts payable and accrued including joint revenue payable - 
Coaptea A payer at courus incluant le rexenu co.s,nin A payer 97,081 80,129 177,210 224,162 

Interest and dividends payable and accrued - lntArft et dixidendes 
remboursables et accuimjls 20,056 1,387 21,443 21,584 

Taxes accrued - tupâts accusulAa 15,100 16,252 31,352 15,409 
Long-term debt due sithin one year less coaqiany long-term debt 

owned - Dette A long terse échsA dana un an ou coins, deductions 
faites do Is partie do Is dette A long terse rachetCe per is 
sociCtA 

Bonds, debentures and notes - Bons, obligations, at billets 28,736 11,239 39,975 54,221 
Other loog_tera debt - Autrea dettes A long terse 587 23,567 24,150 6,320 

Other current liabilities - Autrea exigibilitAs 2,484 1,568 4,052 9,060 

rr 	,h1 	I.. 	It a I 	F 	h i I 	t.' 2I0,85 141.441 1,I,424 628,123 

1, 1.. 	 . - 	 . Ii) 6,419 

Accirulated tao reductions applicable to future years - Reductions 
do taxes acco,ujAes et imputablea aua prochaines minCes 	 123,221 

Insurance reserves - RCaervea pour lea assurances 	 - 

Long-term debt - Dette A long term. 

Bonds, debentures and notes - Boos, obligations et billets 	 789,433 
Mortgages and agreements of sale - HypothAques at conventions de ventes 	- 
Loans from chartered banks in Canadian currency including secured 

loans - Ciprunts sun banqims A charte on monnaie canadienne 
conprix len prCts garantie 	 65,000 

Other long_term debt - Autrea dettes A long terse 	 515 
less ronpany long-term debt owned - Moms dette nette h long terme 

rachetCe par Is sociCtC 	 - 

Net total long-ter. debt - Total net 8. In dette A long terse 	 854,948 

Advances From affiliated couvanies - Montants payables aux filiaies 	20,160 

- 12,217 12,217 12,418 
497,916 50,477 548,393 562,094 

23,265 2,757 26,022 26,023 
563,841 214,494 718,335 747,905 

2,300,481 1,039,095 3,339,574 3,310,701 

Shareholders' equity - Capital propre 

Capital stock - Capital actions 
Preferred - Actions privilCqiCeo 
Coo,,on - Actions ordinaires 

Contributed surplus - Surplus d'apport 
Retained earninqx - BCnCfices non distribuCs 

LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH - TOTAL - Dl) PASSIF El Ot LA VALLUR NUll 
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TA&( 7. Income Accoi,it or oi Pipe tin. Transport In&stry, as at Deceer 31, 1987 and 1986 

T[N1 7. Coite do revenue do l'ir,ckjstrie mb transport de pétrole per pipe_lines, mu 31 d8cembr,. 1981 et 198(, 

1987 	 Total 
1986 

Interprovincisi 	 Intraprovincial 
cospaniea 	 cospanies 

Total 
Cospegnies 	 Cospagnies 
interprovinciales 	intraprovincisles 

thousands of dollars - iiilliera de dollars 

rranrtatian reversie - Revenus do transport 

From gathering operations - Exploitation des conduites secondairea 477 199,019 199,496 179,891 

From trunk line operationa(T) - Exploitat ion des conduites princi- 
pales(l) 425.670 171,462 597,132 526,470 

Other operating revenue - Autres revenus d'espioitation 12,778 25,170 37,548 32,094 

OPERATING REVEMJ( - TOTAL - REVEMJS DEXPLOITAIII)I 438,525 395,651 834,176 138,455 

Maintenance expenses, trunk and gathering - D6penses d'entretien, 
Conduites princapalea at aecondaires 

Salaries and wagee(2) - Traitements et saiaires(2) 14,595 10,437 25,032 22,470 

Materials and supplies - Hat6riaux at fourniturea 5,009 6,629 11,638 10,426 

Outside services - Services de 1'ext8rieur 8,665 14,933 23,598 20,073 

Other expenses - Autrea fraim 2,726 3,237 5,963 5,698 

Maintene expemues - Total - DApenees d'entretien 30,995 35,236 66,231 38,667 

Transportation expenses, trunk and gathering - Oépenaes de trans- 
port, condoites principales at aecondsires 

5alaraes and wages(2) - Traitements et aalaires(2) 14,675 17,403 32,078 30,885 

Lierating Fuel and pomar - Combustible at électricitd pour exploitation 65,240 21,554 86,794 75,946 

Materials and supplies - Mat6riaus at fournitures 1,190 1,512 2,702 2,717 

Outside services - Services de 1ext6rieur 2,586 3,265 5,851 5,129 

Other expenses - Autrea frais 11,328 10,068 21,396 26,65 

Transportation expenses - Total - O6penees de transport 95,019 53,802 148,821 141,334 

General expenses, trunk and gathering - O6penses gdnérales, con- 
duites principalea at aecondanrea 

Salaries and wages(2) - Iraitements et salaires(2) 19,940 8,806 28,746 28,586 

Materials and supplies - Mat6riaus at fournitures 1,316 347 1,663 1,432 

Outside services . Services de l'eatArievar 11,778 3,792 15,570 15,685 

Other expenses - Autres dApenses 28,548 20,756 49,304 47,153 

laxes other than income taxes - Ispôts autces que l'ispôt our Is 
revenu 29,362 12,689 42,051 40,292 

General expenses - Total - 06peaaees q6nArele. 90,944 46,390 137,334 133,148 

Other operating expenses - Autres dépenses dexploatation 

OPERATING EXPENSES - TOtAL - O(P[NS[S DEXPLOITATI(81 216,958 135,428 352,386 333,149 

Net revenue from operations - Revenu net provenant de lexploitation 221,567 260,223 481,790 405,306 

Interest and dividend income - Revenu do l'snt6rAt at des dividen- 
des 165,757 1,600 167,357 102,075 

Other income - Autres revenue 52,451 3,847 56,298 65,900 

Total 439,775 265,670 705,445 573,281 

Depreciation - Ddprdciation 64,610 52,182 116,792 107,704 

Interest on long-term debt - Int6r6t de is dette 4 long terse 92,346 26,421 118,767 104,418 

Aoaortization of discount on long-ters debt - Asaortxssement de 
l'escospte sur is dette 4 long terse 738 17 755 556 

Other deductions - Autrem deductions 15,901 9,721 25,622 21,405 

Total 173,595 88,341 261,936 234,083 

Net income before incomes taxes - Revenu net avant 1 ispôt our Is 
revenu 266,180 177,329 443,509 339,198 

Provision for income taxes - R6aervea pour l'iqiOt cur to rexenu 55,434 54,109 109,583 100,84? 

NET ITCTJt AFTER IltS TAXES - 	 VEMJ NET APRES L'Ilfrn St* LI 
R(VLMJ 210,746 123,220 333,966 258,356 

(T) Includes revenue From gathering operatona not separable an cospany accounts. 
(1) Coeprend on certain reeenu provenant des condoitem aecondaires ins6parable dans lea coeptem do is coepagnie. 
(2) Salaries and wages reported above represent pawent For labour in the operation of pipeline Facilities, whether such labour is of the coxpanies' 

labour force or is contracted labour. 
(2) Lea traitements at malairem rapport6m reprAsentent 1s paieeent des salairea pour lee operations des pipe lines, peu jieporte at is main-d'oeuvre est 

4 1 'esploi do Is couipageie ou engaq4e 6 contract. 

I 
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' 	[ABLE B. Property Acco,nt of Oil Pipe Line Transport Industry, as at Decether 31, 1987 

)ABIEAIJ 8. Cote de propriété de l'industrie du transport de pétrole par pipe-lines, su 31 déce,re 1987 

Total at Gross Retire- Other 
December 31, additions ments changes 
1986 during during during 

1987 1987 1987 

Total au Additions Mises hors Autres 
31 décenre brutes service variations 
1986 an 1987 on 1987 an 1987 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

Land and land rights - Terrains at droits de passage 46,631 2,198 33 156 
Pipe line - Pipe-lines 1,718,955 178,233 10,931 5,411 
Building - irameubles 86,903 13,866 637 207 
Pumping equipment - 	quipement de pompaqe 117,662 13,835 1,406 4,737 
Oil tanks - Reservoirs de pétrole 125,322 11,308 238 4,644 
Receiving and delivery facilities - Installations de 

reception at de livraiaon 26,033 822 37 31 
Joint plant - Installation coexploitée 69 - - - 

Interest and overhead during construction - IntérAt 
couru at frais généraux durant Is construction 49,304 3,539 1 23 

Other plant and equipment - Autres installations at 
materiel 561,742 85,170 12,176 (6,672) 

Transportation plant leased to others - Installations 
de transport louées a des tiers 4,932 798 - - 

Transportation plant under construction - Installs- 
tions de transport en cnnstruction 215,242 149,861 7,101) (264,780) 

' 	 lX I) ASSISTS (TRANSPORTATION) - TOTAL - D*OI3ILISA- 
32,559 (256,243) I IONS (TRANSPORT) 2,952,795 459,630 

Total at Total Iota) 
December 31, inter- intira- 
1987 provincial provincial 

companies companies 

Total au Total les Total de 
31 décembre compaqnies compaqnies 
1987 inter- intra- 

provinciales provinciales 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

Land and land rights - Terrains at droits de passaqe 48,952 23,763 25,189 
Pipe line - Pipe-lines 1,891,668 1,233,179 658,489 
Building - Irameublea 100,339 70,772 29,567 
Pumping equipment - Iquipement de pompaqe 134,828 75,644 59,184 
Oil tanks - Reservoirs de pétrole 141,036 68,892 72,144 
Receiving and delivery facilities - Installations de 

reception at de livraison 26,849 8,475 18,374 
Joint plant - Installation coexploitée 69 69 - 

Interest and overhead durinq construction - Intérêt 
couru at frais genéraux durant la construction 52,865 28,137 24,728 

Other plant and equipment - Autres installations at 
materiel 628,064 398,460 229,604 

Transportation plant leased to others - Installations 
de transport louées h des tiers 5,730 2,566 3,164 

portation plant under construction - Inatalla- 
ns de transport an construction 93,223 33,174 60,1)49 

F lxi)) ASSESTS (TRANSPORTATION) - TOTAL - I*tORILISA- 
lIONS (TRANSPORT) 3,123,623 1,943,131 1,180,492 
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lPtBlE 9. Funds Flow Stateiuent of Dii Pipe Line Transport Industry, for Years I:ndinq Deceniber 31, 1987 and 1986 

TABLEAU 9. Itat de Is circulation des foods dana l'industrie du transport de pétrole par pipe-lines, pour Ieci flflflPCS 

teruinant su 31 décethre 1987 et 1986 

1987 	 1986 	 1987 	 1986 

Inter- 	 Intra- 
provincial 	 provincial 
companies 	 companies 

Compaqnies 	 Conpaqnies 
inter- 	 intra- 
provinciales 	 provinciales 

millions of dollars - millions de dollars 

I 

Source of funds - Source de fonda 

Internal sources - Sources de provenance interns 

From operations - Operations 

Expenses not requiring working capital - Depenses ne 
demandant pas de fonda de roulement 

Working capital generated from operations - Total - Du 
fonda de roule.ent engendrés par lea operations 

External sources - Sources de provenance exterri 

Long-tere funds - Fonda h long terme 

Preferred, comon and other equity - Action priviléciéea 
ordinaires et autres capitaux propres 

Deferred credits - Credits différés 

Working capital generated during period - Total - tXj 
fonda de roule.ent engendrC pendant Is période 

Disposition of funds - Ewploi des foods 

AcquLsition of fixed assets - Acquisition d'iininobilisations 

Deferred debits - Debits différés 

Investments - Investissements 

Dividends - Dividendes 

Working capital applied during period - Total - Du foods 
de roule.ent utiliaé pendant is période 

Net variation in working capital - Variation nette du 
fonda de roulement 

Working capital - Beginning of year - Fonda de roulement 
1ht 

I 	 - 
ni de 	ai 

210.7 141.4 123.2 96.9 

42.4 66.6 65.1 62.5 

253.1 208.0 188.3 159.4 

20.6 277.I1 48.2 

0.7 63.4 (14.2) (40.5) 

13.0 29.6 5.1 4.2 

287.4 578.0 227.4 109.8 

108.7 263.6 83.2 55.4 

16.5 1.6 (0.8) (1.4) 

50.4 322.2 (1.7) 5.9 

175.5 125.8 128.1 84.3 

351.1 713.2 208.8 144.2 

(63.7) (135.2) 18.6 (34.4) 

88.4 

I 
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' 	 tABLE 10. Payroll, Employ.ent and Man-hours in Oil Pipe Line Transport Industry, Canada, 

tABLEAU 10. Effectils, réiajnérations et heures-peraonnea, dana J'industrie du transport 
1987 

1987 

de pêtrole par pipe-lines, au Canada, 

Total nianber Salaries 
of employees and wages 

Canada 
Nombre total Traitements 
d'eirployês at salaires 

$'OOO's 

Management - Direction 

Working owners and partners - Propriêtairea et associs 
actifs - - 

Management - Directeurs 69 6,751 

Total 69 6,751 

Professional, technical and administrative - Personnel 
de profession libérale, techniciens et administra- 
teurs 

Geophysicists - Géophysiciens - 

Geologists - Gêologues - 

Petroleum engineers - Ingnieurs pétroliers 6 
Other engineers - Autres ingenieurs 70 
Other professional personnel - Autres membres du person- 
nel de profession liberals 23 

';,b-total 	- Sous total 99 5,338 

pecialistsend technicians - SpCcialistes et techni- 
ciens 226 
Iericsl and secretarial - Employés de bureau et de se- 
crétariat 243 

Other administrative personnel - Autres membres du per- 
sonnel administratif 227 

Total 795 32,323 

Production, 	field, plant and related operations - Pro- 
duction, champ, petrolifere, 	installation et oprations connexes 

Field, plant and related employees - Errployés aux champs, 
aux 	installations et travailleurs aasimilés 927 35,638 

EPfLOThENT, SALARIES AND WAGES - TOTAL - EFFECTIFS, 
TRAITENTS (T SALAIRES 

Production workers, man-hour statistics - Quarterly and 
annual - Emp]oyés h Is production, statistique des 
heures-Peraonriea - Trimestrielle et annuelle 

Man-hours worked and paid - Heures-Personnes trsvaillées 
' psyées 

1. -hours not worked and paid - Heures-Personnes non tra-

S 	
illées msis payées 

IUIAL  

1,791 	74,712 

Jsn. 	1- Apr. 	1- July 	1- Oct. 	1- Jan. 	1- 
Mar. 	31 June 30 Sept. 30 Dec. 31 Dec.31 

ier 	rw.- 1er svril- ler juUl.- ler Oc t.- ier 
31 mars 30 Juin 30 sept. 31 dec. 31 dec. 

400,579 433,846 438,205 411,583 1,684,213 

21,313 29,320 41,455 29,005 121,093 

421,892 463,166 419,660 440,588 1,8059306 
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I
(L OSSARY 

Cubic #tre Kilometre 

One cubic metre of oil moved one kilome-
tre; metric tonne kilometres are calculated 
by converting cubic metre kilometres of oil 
to the equivalent weight in metric tonnes. 
Trunk line system cubic metre kilometres 
only are included because of the difficulty 
of collecting reliable and consistent data 
for gathering systems, together with the 
fact that gathering systems have a very 
short average commodity mile movement, and 
as a result their inclusion would add only a 
very small percentage to the total. 

Crude Oil and Equivalent 

Includes the following liquid hydrocar-
bons: 

Crude oil. A naturally occurring liquid 
hydrocarbon. 

Condensate. A naturally occurring hydrocar-
bon which is gaseous in its virgin reser-
voir state, but is liquid at the conditions 
under which its volume is measured. 

Pentanes plus. A liquid hydrocarbon produced 
from raw natural gas, condensate or crude 
flil. 

Deliveries 

Volumes of oil measured at delivery 
point. 

Gross Receipts and Deliveries 

The receipts or deliveries of all pipe 
line companies in Canada including intercom-
pany transfers. 

Inventory Changes 

Changes of oil held by the pipe lines in 
their system either in the lines or in the 
tanks, including changes of Canadian oil 
held by systems in the United States. 

Liquefied Petroleum Gases 

Naturally occurring gaseous hydrocarbons 
which liquefy only under conditions of in-
creased pressure and/or decreased tempera-
ture. The main components are propane and 
hutanes produced at natural gas processing 
dante. 

Net Deliveries 

The unduplicated deliveries of all pipe 
line companies in Canada. 

TVRMINflI f1CTF 

tlètre-cubes kiloiitre 

unite de mesure pour un metre cube de pétrole 
transporté sur one distance d'un kilometre; on 
calcule les tonnes métriques kilomètres en 
changeant les metres cubes kilomètres de pétrole 
au poids equivalent en tonnes métriques. Seuls 
lee metres cubes kilomètres des tronçoris princi-
paux sont inclus, parce qu'il est difficile de 
recueillir des données sujres et uniformes sur lee 
réseaux de collecte et aussi parce que ces don-
nées ont de trés courtes moyennes de transport en 
mules; inclure ces données n'ajouterait qu'un 
trés petit pourcentage au total. 

Pétrole brut et hydrocarbures equivalents 

Coruprend lee hycjrocarhures liquides suivants: 

Pétrole brut. Hydrocarhure naturel liquide 

Coridensat. Hydrocarbure naturel gazeux dans le 
gisement original, mais liquide dane les condi-
tions o'u lon en mesure le volume. 

Pentanes plus. Hydrocarbure liquide tire du gaz 
naturel brut, du condensat ou du pétrole brut. 

Livraisons 

Volumes de pétrole mesurés a l'endroit de 
livraison. 

Arrivaqes et livraisons bruts 

Les arrivages ou lee livraisons de toutes les 
compagnies d'oléoducs au Canada, incluant les 
transferts entre compaqnies. 

Variations de stocks 

Variations de la quantité de pétrole, soit 
dans les troncons ou dans lee reservoirs d'entre-
posage, y compris les variations concernent le 
pétrole canadien contenu dane lee réseaux aux 
ttats-Unis. 

Gaz de pétrole liquéfiés (GPL) 

Hydrocarbures gazeux A létat naturel qui se 
liquéfient seulement dane des conditions de pres-
sion accrue ou de temperature réduite. Lee prin-
cipaux sont lee propanes et lee butanes; 11 sont 
produits aux usines de traitement de qaz naturel. 

Livraisons nettes 

Lee livraisons non répétées de tautes lee 
compagnies d'oléoducs au Canada. 
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Net Receipts 

The unduplicated receipts of all pipe 
line companies in Canada. 

Line Losses and Unaccounted For 

A residual item which includes oil lost 
due to pipe line handling and other losses 
which cannot be accounted for due to errors 
in gauging, etc. 

Pipe Line Systems  

Various types of pipe lines and ancillary 
facilities such as punpLng stations, gather-
ing and/or trunk lines, parallel lines, 
loops, etc. 

Receipts 

Oil received by the pipe line company as 
gauged or metered. Receipts may be of sev-
eral categories; receipts from fields which 
may be from batteries or well-heads; from 
processing plants (plants which process 
natural gas and recover liquid hydro-
carbons); imports metered at the border; 
receipts from refineries. 

Refined Petroleum Products 

Products resulting from the processing of 
crude oil and related hydrocarbons in a re-
fining operation, and including liquefied 
refinery gases. 

System Kiloinetres 

The number of kilometres over which a 
pipe line system operates regardless of the 
number of pipe lines in the system. For 
example, Interprovincial Pipe Line Company 
operates a pipe line system from Edmonton to 
Regina, a distance of 705 system kilometres, 
but there is more than one pipe in this sys-
tem, for an aggregate of significantly more 
pipe line kilometres. 

Transfers 

Movements of petroleum between two dif-
ferent pipe line companies. 

Transportation Sectors 

Gathering lines. Usually a small diameter 
pipe operating within oil fields and carry-
ing the oil from the battery to a common 
collection point, or points. 

Trunk lines. Pipe lines generally of larger 
diameter running from the common collection 
point or points, to refineries, to other 
pipe line systems, or to termination points 

TERHINOLOGIE (suite) 

Arrivages nets 

Les arrivages non rpétés de toutes les cornpa-
gnies d'oléoducs au Canada. 

Fuites et autres pertes 

lément résiduel qui inclut le pétrole perdu 
au cours des transferts entre oléoducs, les 
autres pertes inexpliquées ou inexplicables par 
suite d'erreurs de roesurage, etc. 

Rêseaux d' o léoducs 

Divers types d'oléoducs el d'installations 
auxiliaires tels que les stations de pompage, les 
tronçons collecteurs ou principaux, les lignes 
parallèles, les boucles, etc. 

Arrivages 

Pétrole recu par Ia compagnie tel que jaugé. 
Les arrivages se divisent en plusieurs catégor-
ies; en provenance des batteries ou des têtes de 
puits; des usines de traitement (usines qui 
traitent le gaz naturel pour en tirer les hydro-
carbures liquides); des importations rnesurées aux 
frontières; des raffineries. 

Procluits pétroliers raffinés 

Produits resultant du raffiriage du pétrole 
brut et d'hydrocarbures equivalents, incluant les 
gaz de raffinerie liquéfiés. 

Kilomètres de réseau 

La distance (en kilomètres) sur laquelle 
s'étend un réseau, quel que soit le nombre 
d'oléoducs dans le réseau. Par exernple, 1'Inter-
provincial Pipe Line Company exploite un réseau 
d'Edmonton a Regina, soit une distance de 705 
kilomètres de réseau, mais il y a plus d'un oléo-
duc dana ce réseau pour un total de kilométres 
d'oléoducs sur passant cette distance. 

Transferts 

Mouvements de pétrole entre deux compagnies 
d' ol éoducs. 

Secteurs de transport 

Tronçons collecteurs ou conduites secondaires. 
Habituellement un tuyau de petit diamètre qui 
sert 	apporter les hydrocarbures d'une terrain 
pétrolifére a l'intérieur, d'une battrje ? 
plusieurs points cornmuns de collecte. 

Tronçons principaux ou conduites principa]es. 
Oléoducs généralement d'un plus grand diarnètre 
allant du ou des points communs de collecte aux 
raffineries, a d'autres réseaux ou a d'autres 
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such as bulk plants, truck and rail load-
ing facilities, etc. Includes parallel and 
looped lines. 

Definitions of the financial accounts may 
be found in "Oil Pipe Line Uniform Account-
ing Regulations", published by the National 
Energy Board. 

Average Interest on Long-term Debt 

Interest and similar changes (namely 
interest on long-term debt; amortization of 
debt discount premium and expense; interest 
on amounts due affiliated companies) paid 
during the year expressed as a percentage of 
total long-term debt outstanding at year 
end. 

Debt/Capital 

All debt (namely current liabilities; de-
ferred credits and reserves; long-term debt) 
expressed as a percentage of total liabili-
ties and net worth. 

Debt/Equity 

All debt (see above) expressed as a per-
rentage of total shareholders' equity. 

Profit Margin 

Net income after taxes expressed as a 
percentage of total operating revenue. 

Return on Total Inventment 

Net income after taxes expressed as a 
percentage of total assets. 

Return on Shareholder's Investment 

Net income after taxes expressed as a 
percentage of preferred and common stock. 

Working Capital Ratio 

Tota] current assets versus total current 
siabi] ities. 

TERMINQLOGIE (suite et fin) 

destinations telles que les reservoirs de stoc-
kage, ou les installations pour le chargement des 
camions, des trains, etc. Comprennent aussi les 
lignes parallèles et les bouches. 

Les termes de comptabilité sont définis dons 
Règlements de normnalisation de Ia comptabilité 
des oléoducs, que publié l'Office national de 
1 'énergie. 

Intérét moyen sur Is dette a long terme 
Intérêt et frais similaires (c.-à-d. l'intérêt 

sur la dette a long terse, l'amortissement des 
rabais des primes et des frais de dette, 
l'intérét sur les montants dus aux filiales payés 
pendant l'année, exprimés en pourcentage de la 
dette a long terse qui reste è la fin de l'année. 

Dette/capital 

Toule la dette (c.-à-d. les exigibilites, les 
reserves et les credits différés, la dette & long 
terme) exprimée en pourcentage du total du passif 
et de la valeur nette. 

Dette/capital propre 

Toute le dette (voir terme précédent) exprimée 
en pourcentage du total du capital propre. 

Marge Béndficiaire 

Revenu net après l'impôt sur le revenu exprimné 
en pourcentage du total des revenus d'exploita-
t ion. 

Rendement de l'investissement total 

Revenu net après l'impôt sur le revenu exprimé 
en pourcentage de l'actif total. 

Rende.ent du capital propre 

Revenu net après l'impot sur le revenu exprimé 
en pourcentage des actions privilégiées et des 
actions ordinaires. 

Ratio du fonda de roulement 

Les disponibiuités sur les exigibilités. 



1986 CENSUS PROFILES 	LES PROFILS DU 
RECENSEMENT DE 1986 

T 
YOU" ijy 

TV Lpilly 
114 COMMANADA 

The 1986 Profiles will put you on the last track to any 
Canadian community you want to study. 

You're looking for a last introduction to the social and 
demographic realities of a city, a town, a municipality or 
an entire province. And you don't have the time to wade 
through piles of statistics. 

Focus in on the area of your choice with a CENSUS PRO-
FILE. Each PROFILE features more than 46 items of 
information on the area that interests you 	from 
population counts, to the living arrangements of its elderly 

Choose a PROFILE on any one of 

• 6009 Census Subdivisions (municipalities) 
• 266 Census Divisions (counties) 
• 282 Federal Electoral Districts 
• 25 Census Metropolitan Areas 
• 114 Census Agglomerations 
• a variety of urban/rural breakdowns 
• and, more. 

With 52 publications in this series, we 
can fast track you to any destination 
you want. 

VOT*$sEK 
L.AIS

SOZIIIIIIIIIII
1K p1Z ll&1AIT F. 

Le Canada et ses regions soot a votre portèe grace aux Profils 
du recensement de 1986.   

Vous désirez connaitre le portrait socio-démographique dune 
province, dune ville ou dune municipalité en particulier, mais Ia 
perspective d'avoir a vous battre ayes des rnontaqnes be 
statistiques vous eflraie 5  

Balayez toute apprehension! Les Protils du recensement be 
1986 vous épargneront temps et effort. Chaque Protil presente 
plus de 46 éléments différents d'information sur chacune des 
regions répertoriées. Des chiftres de population aux données sw 
les modes de vie de Ia population ãgée, vous saurez tout 

Vous n'avez qua faire votre choix. El quel choix! Les 52 
publications be Ia serie portent sur. 

• 6.009 monicipalites (subdivisions de recensement). 
• 266 comtés (divisions be recensement), 
• 282 circonscriptions électorales fédérales. 

25 regions mèlropolitaines de 
recensement; 

• 114 agglomerations de recensement, 
"4 	

• diverses regions urbaines et rurales; 
i k ;iiiI 

a et plus encore 

For more information, call us at 
1 -800-267-6677 and request the 
Census brochure (which includes 
ordering information), or write us at: 

Publications Sales 
Statistics Canada 
Ottawa, Onlano 
K1A 015 

ProtIJes.ProlIJs 
Pour de plus amples renseignements, 
composez le 1 -800-267-6677 et 
demandez noire brochure, qui vous 
renseignera sur les modalités de com-
mande. Ou, Si Vous le préférez, écrivez a: 

Vente des publications 
Statistique Canada 
Ottawa (Ontario) 
K1A 016 
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HUMAN ACTIVI1Y AND THE ENVIRONMENT is 
a 375-page compendium of environmental, social 
and economic statistics, which have been compiled 
from a variety of sources including Statistics 
Canada and Environment Canada, as well as federal 
and provincial government agencies. As such, it 
documents everything from population distribution 
to mining; from industrial emissions to con-
taminants in fish. 

A wide variety of detailed statistics is presented, 
in Human Activity and the Environment, for 
ecozones and drainage basins. The 17 technical 
boxes found throughout eight chapters explain the 
nature and usefulness of selected data series, as 
well as the findings of special scientific studies. This 
report is a valuable statistical reference containing 
172 tables, 66 charts and 77 maps, many in 
colour. 

Human Activity and the Environment (Catalogue No. 11 -509E) 
is available at $45 in canada ($55 outside canada).  

LACTIVITt HUMAINE ET L'ENVIRONNEMENT 
renferme 375 pages de statistiques sur l'environne-
ment, Ia sodété et l'économie, recueillies de diver-
ses sources dont Statistique Canada, Environnement 
Canada et des agences des gouvemements fédéral 
et provinciaux. C'est pourquoi on y retrouve des 
données sur une foule de sujets, que ce soit Ia 
repartition demographique, les mines, les emissions 
industrielles ou les contaminants dans le poisson. 

L'Activité humaine et l'environnement contient 
aussi des données exhaustives sur les zones écolo-
giques et les bassins hydrographiques. Dix-sept 
cases techniques réparties sur huit chapitres expli-
quent l'ob jet et l'utiité des series des données rete-
nues ainsi que les résultats de certaines etudes 
scientifiques. C'est un outil de référence par excel-
lence qui comporte 172 tableaux, 66 graphiques et 
77 cartes dont plusieurs en couleur. 

L'Activite humaine et !'environnement (n° de catalogue iF 
509F) est disponible pour Ia somme de 45$ I'unité (55$ a 
l'exténeur du canada). 

To order, complete the order form included or write to Publi-
cation Sales, Statistics Canada, Ottawa, Ontario, Ki A 016. 
for laster service, using Visa or MasterCard, call toll-
free. 

Please make cheques or money orders payable to the 
Receiver General for CanadaiPublications. 

Contact a Regional Reference Centre near you for further 
information. 

Call Toll-Free 
1 -800-267-6677 

Téléphonez sans frais 

Vous pouvez commander en remplissant le bon de cornmande ci-joinl ou 
en écrivant a Vente des publications, Statistique Canada. Ottawa. Ontario, 
Xl A 016. Si vous désirez obtenir un service plus rapide, téléphonez 
au numéro sans trais et portez votre commande a votre compte Visa 
ou MasterCard. 

Veuillez faire vos cheques ou mandals-poste a l'ordre du Receveur 
général du Canada-Publications. 
Pour obtenir plus de renseignements, n'flésitez pas a communiquer avec 
le centre de consultation regional le plus pres de chez vous. 
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A JOURNEY 
OF 1000 MILES 
BEGINS WITh 

A SINGLE STEP 
The Canada Year Book recorded Canada's 
first steps in 1867. It's still the only book 
that gives you the most complete, up-
to-date facts on every aspect of 
Canada's growth as a nation. 
Physical setting * Demography * Health * Educa-
tion * Employment and incomes * Social security 
• Housing and construction Forests, fish and furs 
• Agriculture * Mines and minerals * Energy * 
Science and technology * Transportation * Com-
munications $ Cultural activities and leisure * 
Manufacturing * Merchandising and services * 
Banking, finance and insurance * judicial System 
* External relations, trade and defence * Govern-
ment * Government finance * Review of the 
economy 

TOUT LE 
PAYS, D'UNE 
COUVER[URE 

A ELIUTRE 
DeJa au siècle demier, les premiers pas 
de la nation etalent consigns dans 
l'Annuaire du Canada . Aujourd'hui, 1'An-
nuaire du Canada témoigne toujours avec 
pr&ision et exhaustivité des multiples 
facettes de l'évolution du pays. 
Physlographie * Demographic * Sante * ducation 

Emplol et revenu * S6curitit sociale * Logement 
et construction * Pêches et fourrures * Agriculture 
* Mines et minraux * Energie S  Sciences et 
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Activlts culturelles et loisirs * Industries manufac-
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judiciatre * Relations exterleures, commerce et 
defense Finances publiques * Revue de 
l'économie 
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Canadian Economic Observer: 
Statistics Canada's New Monthly Economic Report 

N o other report on the Canadian 
economy has this much to otter 

This moeths data 

Up-toltieminute data includesalmajor statistical series 
released two weeks prior to publication. 

Current Economic Conditions 

Bnet, "to the point summary of the economy's 
performance over the month, including trend analysis 
of employnirnt, output, demand and leading indicators. 

Statistical and Technical Notes 

Information about new or revised statistical programs 
nd methryjoloqucal developments unique to Statistics 
..inada, 

,Malor Economic Events 

orrology of international and national events that affect 
sada's economy 

lealure Articles 

In-depth research on current business and economic 
issues. 
Statistical Summary 

Statistical tables, charts and graphs cover national 
accounts, output, demand, trade, labour and financial 
markets. 

a- 

AND MORE 

Regional Analysis 

LZ DDNM 

WHOM 
LAPIALYSE mE SJI 
L'Observateur économique canadien: 
Le nouveau bulletin économique mensuel tie Statistique Canada 

A ucune autre publication ne vous procure autant de 
renseignements relatits a l'économie canadienne 

Les données du mois 

Des données do dernière heure comprenant toettes tes series 
tie statistiques les plus importantes gui ont été difiusées deux 
sernaines avant Ia date de publication du bulletin. 
La situation économique actuetle 

Le rentiement tie t'économie au coors du mois, présenté en 
bret, comportant une analyse tie l'emploi, de Ia production. 
tie Ia demande et des principaux indtcateucs précurseurs 
des tendances de l'activité économique. 
Des notes techniques ci sl.atiiUeaus 

Des notes portant sur les nouveaux programmes statisti-
ques ou tes programmes révisés et sur les progrés en matiére 
de méthodotogie propres a Statistique Canada. 
Les principaux Cvénements économiques.. 

Des événements irtternationaux et nationaux intluençant 
Fécortomie canatitenne, presentés en ortire chronologique. 
Des Ctuties spéclales 

line rcctterche approfondie des atfaires et ties questions d'ac-
tusiuité li6es a l'économie. 

tin aperçu statistique 

Des tableaux, des graphiques et des diagramrnes englobant 
es statistiques ties comptes nationaux, tie Ia production, 
tie Ia demande, dtt commerce, tie l'ernploi, des marches fuian-
ciers, etc. 

FT PLUS ENCORE 

Une analyse regionale 

I 

C... 

Provinc$711 breakdowns of key economic indicators 

International Overview 

Digest of economic performance in Canada's roost 
important trading partners - Europe. Japan. and the 
U S A.  

Subscribe Today and Save! 

CANADIAN 	L'OB$ERVATEUR 
ECONOMIC 	ECONOMIQUE 
OBSERVER 	CANADIEN 
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Des ventilations par province d'indrcateurs économiques 
stratégiques. 
tin survol de lCconomie internationale 

Un sommaire do rendement tie l'écortomie des partenaires 
commercuaux do Canada. comme rEurope. le Japon et les 
EtatsUnis. 

Abonnez-vous dis maintenant et économisez! 

Save $40 off the single-issue price of the Canadian 
Economic Observer. 
Catalogue #11-010 
12 issues $200.00 I other countries $225 00 
Per copy $20.00 / other countries $22 50 
(includes postage and h&dling) 

For faster service using Visa or MasterCard can toll-free 
1 800-267-6677. 

S 	'leT, complete the. order lorm erciu000 Or wide to PubOCahons Saies. 
mu Canada. Ottawa, Ontarro, CIA 016. 6er laster service. using 

I t MasterCard, ciii lulihee. I 800 267 66P2. 
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,iadalPubticat.ons  
the Statistacc Canada Reterence Centre nearest you for brIber 

niormation 

Economisez $40 sur te prix a l'unité tie L'Observateur 
économique canadien. 
NO 11010 au repertoire 
Abonnement annuel (12 numéros); $200 au Canada; $225 
a l'étranger. 
Prix au nurnéro: $20 au Canada; $25.50 a l'éiranger. 
(Ces prix incluent les frats tie poal er de manutention.) 

Pour obtenir un service plus riplde, cemposez Ic numéro 
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The numbers that make 
decisions 

Toutes 
les semaines 
lies dilffres qw find 
les decisions 

I 

Ile data that highlight I.&s données illustrant les 
national economic 	tendances de l'économie 
trends 	 canadienne 
Infornat is a digest of the most important statistics 
of the week. It is invaluable for business planners, 
policy makers and members of the media who 
take an interest in the Canadian economy. 

Articles cite the most recent economic and 
social data available, describe current trends and 
point out significant changes. Regular features 
include a complete list of publications released by 
Statistics Canada during the reference week, a 
table of key economic indicators and a list of 
upcoming data releases. The text is concise, easy-
to-read and complemented by tables and charts. 

infomat, Catalogue No. 11 -002E (weekly), is 
available for $2.00 per copy/$ 100.00 annually 
(in Canada); $3.00 per copy/$1 50.00 annually 
(elsewhere). 

Inlomat est un résumé des statistiques les plus importantes 
de Ia semaine. Cest un outil d'une valeur inestimable pour 
les planifkateurs du monde des affaires, les responsables 
de lVaboration des politiques et les médias d'information 
s'intéressant a l'économie canadienne. 

Les articles contenus dans ce bulletin citent les plus 
recentes données économiques et sociales disponibles, 
décrivent les tendances actuelles et soulignent les change-
ments les plus significatifs. On y retrouve des chroniques 
régulières, notamment une liste complete des nouvelles 
publications parues a Statistique Canada au cours de Ia 
semaine de référence, un tableau des principaux indica-
teurs économiques, ainsi qu'une liste des données a paraI-
tie. Le texte est concis, facile a lire et illustré de tableaux et 
de graphiques. 

Infomat, no i 1-002F au catalogue (hebdomadair, 
se vend $2.00 l'exemplaire ou $100.00 pour un 
abonnement annuel au Canada; $3.00 l'exemplaire 
ou $150.00 pour un abonnement annuel a letranger. 

I 

To order, complete the order form included or write to Publi-
cation Sales. Statistics Canada, Ottawa. Ontario, 1(1 A 016 
For faster service, using Visa or MasterCard, call loll 
tree. 1-800-267-6677 

Vous pouvez commander en remplissant le bon de cornmande ci joint 01 

en écnvant a Vente des publications, Statistique Canada, Ottawa, Ontario 
Xl A 016. Si vous désirez obtenhr Un service plus rapide, téléphone: 
au numéro sans irais et portea votre commande a votre compte Vis, 
ou MasterCard. 

S 


